

City Council - Meeting Agenda November 10, 2020 - 5:30 P.M. - Foley City Hall

- 1. Call the meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Approve the agenda.

4. Consent Agenda:

- Approve minutes of October 6, 2020.
- Adopt Resolution #2020-28 Accepting Donation.
- Accept resignation of Mike Barros, part-time police officer.
- Adopt Resolution #2020-29 Approving Spending of CARES Funds.
- Accept high bid of \$4,000 for sale of Fire Rescue Truck.
- Approve police department policy updates.
- Authorize hiring process for part-time police officer eligibility list.
- Accept resignation of firefighter, Jerrik Manthie.
- Adopt Resolution #2020-33 Accepting Donation.
- Approve payment of bills.

5. Public Hearing - Weed/Snow Charges

Adopt Resolution #2020-30 Assessing Snow & Weed Charges

6. Foley Wastewater Expansion Project - Jared Voge, Bolton & Menk

- Adopt Resolution #2020-31 Applying for Grant from Minnesota Public Facilities Authority.
- Update on design and construction schedule.
 - o Adopt Resolution #2020-32 Ordering Wastewater Design & Prep of Plans.
- Update on fiber project.

7. Mayor's Comments & Open Forum

8. Department Reports:

- Police Department -Katie McMillin
 - o 2021 Squad care replacement quote.
- City Engineer Jon Halter
- Public Works & Fire Mark Pappenfus
- Administration Sarah Brunn
 - o Discussion on MnDOT Highway 23 Property Acquisition.
 - o Update on Highway 23 lighting costs.

9. Old Business

• Update on Orderly Annexation/Joint Planning Agreement

10. New Business

11. Recess meeting until November 13th, 2020 @ 12:00pm to canvass 2020 General Election Results.